Summary of Bids Received Project: Wauconda Road District - 2011 Section: 11-15102-06-GM Description: Resurface Roads in Wauconda Township CPMS Pin: B-60460 Let Date: 03/22/2011										
<b>Bidder</b> Geske and Sons, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Curran Contracting Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Address 400 E Terra Cotta Ave 1349 Rockland Road 1025 E. Addison Court 286 Memorial Court 28327 W. Route 173	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Antioch, IL 60002	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Bond \$117,435.3   Bid Bond \$119,159.6   Bid Bond \$133,252.8   Bid Bond \$135,740.65		\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$43,454.69 -\$41,730.39 -\$27,637.19 -\$25,149.35 -\$24,527.65				
Engineer's Estimate				\$160,890.00						
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	N	IGB then Plan Ra	ck					
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assi	stant					
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	/Igr Capital Progra	mming					

2	Ķ	LakeCounty Division of Transportation	
1	Division of Transportation		

## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Wauconda Road District - 2011 Section: 11-15102-06-GM Description: Resurface Roads in Wauconda Township CPMS Pin: B-60460 Let Date: 03/22/2011

															r	
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es		Curran Contrac	ting Company	Iny J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,056.00	gal	\$3.00	\$3,168.00	\$1.65	\$1,742.40	\$0.01	\$10.56	\$0.01	\$10.56	\$0.05	\$52.80	\$0.01	\$10.56
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	11.00	ton	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL -														
3	40600982	BUTT JOINT	212.00	sq yd	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.55	\$328.60	\$2.05	\$434.60	\$4.45	\$943.40	\$11.00	\$2,332.00
		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,														
4	40603310	MIX "C", N50	1,206.00	ton	\$77.00	\$92,862.00	\$64.25	\$77,485.50	\$75.00	\$90,450.00	\$57.50	\$69,345.00	\$72.60	\$87,555.60	\$56.80	\$68,500.80
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL																
5	44000157	2"	9,663.00	sq yd	\$3.00	\$28,989.00	\$2.25	\$21,741.75	\$1.55	\$14,977.65	\$2.05	\$19,809.15	\$2.85	\$27,539.55	\$1.75	\$16,910.25
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	300.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.50	\$10,950.00	\$34.50	\$10,350.00	\$24.55	\$7,365.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	300.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.50	\$10,950.00	\$34.50	\$10,350.00	\$24.55	\$7,365.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
8	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.00	ft	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$0.35	\$175.00	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$2.06	\$1,030.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION														
9	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,845.00
		Bid Total				\$160,890.00		\$135,740.65		\$133,252.81		\$117,435.31		\$136,362.35		\$119,159.61

業	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation							
	Section: escription: CPMS Pin:	Wauconda Road District - 2011 11-15102-06-GM Resurface Roads in Wauconda Township	Return∣	Bid Det	ails				
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	-	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100		1.056	aol	\$3.00	\$3,168.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$0.35
2		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	1,056 11	ton	\$3.00		\$0.01 \$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.35 \$1.00
2		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL -			φ1.00	φ11.00	φ1.00	φ1.00	φ1.00
3	40600982	BUTT JOINT	212	sq yd	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$1.55	\$11.00	\$4.81
		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,							
4		MIX "C", N50	1,206 ton		\$77.00	\$92,862.00	\$56.80	\$75.00	\$65.23
		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL			\$3.00				
5	44000157	—		9,663 sq yd		+ -,	\$1.55	\$2.85	\$2.09
6		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH		sq yd	\$40.00		\$24.55	\$46.00	\$34.31
7		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH		sq yd	\$40.00	+ ,	\$24.55	\$45.00	\$34.11
8		SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500	π	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$2.06	\$0.91
0	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.845.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,149.00
9.	1010210	Bid Total		JUII	φ0,000.00	\$160,890.00	φ <del>0,040.00</del>	φ13,000.00	φ1,143.00